

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Land Use Committee

Tony Miller (1st AL), Chairman Theresa Galvin (6th), Vice Chairman Dan Tarwater III (4th), Garry J. Baker (1st AL)

Monday, November 14, 2016

2:20 PM

Eastern Jackson County Courthouse, 308 W Kansas, Independence, Missouri, Ground Floor, Legislative Chambers

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

4927 AN ORDINANCE repealing Schedule I, Chapter 50, Jackson County Code, 1984, relating to park fees and charges, and enacting, in lieu thereof, a new schedule relating to the same subject.

A motion was made by Dan Tarwater III, seconded by Garry J. Baker, to hold Ordinance #4927. The motion passed by voice vote.

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$2,510.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2016 Park Fund in acceptance of easement and processing fees received from Sharon K. Edwards, and authorizing the County Executive to execute a Permanent Storm Drainage Easement in

favor of Sharon K. Edwards of Independence, Missouri.

A motion was made by Dan Tarwater III, seconded by Garry J. Baker, to recommend for perfection Ordinance #4929. The motion passed by voice vote.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE